
ACCEPTABLE USE POLICY 
ACCESS TO NFTA RECORDS 
ACCIDENT REPORTS - AUTHORITY OWNED VEHICLES 
ACQUISITION AND DISPOSITION OF REAL PROPERTY 
AIRPORT CONCESSION DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 
ATTENTION TO DUTY – PROHIBITION OF PERFORMING CHILD CARE 
AUTHORITY CONTRIBUTION - EMPLOYEE EVENTS 
AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE APPLICATION TO FEDERAL AND STATE AGENCIES 

06-01-16 
03-01-01 
07-01-06 
01-01-09 
05-01-07 
04-05-09 
04-01-02 
01-01-03 

BOARD ACTION 
BOARD MEETING PROTOCOL 

01-02-01 
01-02-02 

CENTRAL FILES 
CHECK REQUEST 
CHEMICAL CONTROL 
CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLAINTS 
CODE OF CONDUCT 
CODE OF ETHICS 
COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR PROJECT SUNLIGHT 
COMPUTER AND NETWORK ACCESS AND USE 
COMPUTER AND NETWORK (LAN) EQUIPMENT STANDARDS 
CONFIDENTIALITY OF PERSONAL EMPLOYEE INFORMATION 
CONTRACT PREPARATION, EXECUTION AND MANAGEMENT 
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT POLICY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO MUNICIPALITIES 
CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS DEBRIEFING 

03-02-01 
03-02-11 
07-01-03 
05-01-03 
01-04-05 
01-01-04 
01-04-01 
06-01-01 
06-01-02 
04-05-08 
02-01-01 
01-01-11 
01-03-02 
04-03-06 

DEATH OF AN EMPLOYEE 
DECISIONS RELATING TO DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AND GREIVANCES 
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 
DISPOSITIONS AND TRANSFERS OF CAPITAL AND NON-CAPITAL ASSETS 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND THE WORKPLACE 
DRESS POLICY – OFFICE EMPLOYEES 
DRUG & ALCOLHOL POLICY 

04-02-11 
04-04-01 
05-01-02 
01-01-10 
04-03-07 
04-03-02 
04-03-03 

EASEMENTS 
EMAIL POLICY 
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIONS 
EMPLOYEE ACTIVITY 
EMPLOYEE COMPUTER/LAPTOP LOAN PROGRAM 
EMPLOYEE EVALUATION PROCESS 
EMPLOYEE EVENTS - BRANCH PARTICIPATION 
EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION BADGES 
EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL FILES 

01-01-02 
06-01-17 
01-01-05 
04-05-02 
06-01-11 
04-02-13 
04-01-01 
04-05-07 
04-02-12 



EMPLOYEE SEPARATIONS 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY IN SERVICE AND EMPLOYMENT POLICY 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY POLICY EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 
EVACUATION PLAN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR APPROVALS 

04-02-04 
05-01-01 
05-01-06 
07-01-05 
01-01-01 

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVES OF ABSENCE 
FILLING VACANT POSITIONS 
FIXED ASSET GUIDELINES 
FRAUD HOTLINE 855-7401 

04-02-14 
04-02-02 
03-02-07 
01-04-03 

HAND-HELD MOBILE TELEPHONES 
HARASSMENT IN THE WORKPLACE 
HELP DESK 
HIRING OF RELATIVES 

03-02-05 
05-01-05 
06-01-12 
04-02-01 

INFORMATION SECURITY BREACH AND NOTIFICATION ACT 
INTERNS/CO-OPS 

06-01-14 
04-02-08 

JOB RELATED ACCIDENTS/INJURIES - EMPLOYEE INITIAL REPORT 07-01-01 
LEAVES OF ABSENCE 
LOBBYING CONTACT POLICY 

04-02-15 
01-03-04 

MAILINGS TO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
MEDIA GUIDELINES 
MIS TRAINING/RESOURCE ROOM 
MTC OFFICE TOWER ACCESS AFTER BUSINESS HOURS 

01-02-03 
01-03-01 
06-01-13 
01-01-08 

NETWORK ACCESS AUTHENTICATION 
NEW EMPLOYEE ORIENTATION 
NEW YORK STATE INSPECTOR GENERAL - REPORTING 
NFTA/NFT METRO SICK LEAVE GUIDELINES 

06-01-18 
06-01-10 
01-04-04 
04-02-17 

OUTGOING UNITED STATES MAIL 
OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT 

03-02-04 
04-02-18 

PARKING TICKETS - AUTHORITY VEHICLES 
PASSWORDS 
PAYROLL CHANGE NOTICES 
PATCH MANGEMENT POLICY 
PC SOFTWARE - PURCHASE (USE) 
PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS 
POLITICAL ACTIVITIES 
POSTING OF NON-AUTHORITY NOTICES 
PROCUREMENT GUIDELINES 
PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES – OPERATION OF NON-REVENUE NFTA AND NFTM VEHICLES 
PUBLIC DEDICATION CEREMONIES AND CELEBRATION 

03-01-03 
06-01-08 
04-02-07 
06-01-09 
06-01-03 
03-02-03 
04-01-03 
01-01-06 
03-02-06 
04-03-08 
01-03-03 

RECORDS RETENTION 03-01-02 



REHIRING FORMER EMPLOYEES 
REMOTE ACCESS TO AUTHORITY E-MAIL 
REMOTE ACCESS TO MAINTENANCE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (MIMS) 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS & BID SPECIFICATIONS - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REQUESTS 
REQUEST FOR SERVICES 
REVENUE GENERATION 
REVIEW PROCESS FOR ALLEGATIONS OF VIOLATIONS OF STATE FINANCE LAW SECTION 139-J (3) 

04-02-06 
06-01-04 
06-01-06 
02-01-03 
05-01-04 
06-01-07 
02-01-02 
01-04-06 

SALARY ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM 
SEAT BELTS 
SECURITY SYSTEMS 
SERVICE REMOVAL NOTIFICATION POLICY – FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION FUNDED ASSETS 
SEVERANCE POLICY 
SICK LEAVE AND ABSENTEE CONTROL 
SMOKE FREE WORKPLACE 
SOCIAL MEDIA – EMPLOYEE OFF DUTY USE 
SUPERVISORS ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION REPORT 
SUPPORT AND OBSOLETE SOFTWARE-HARDWARE POLICY 

04-02-16 
07-01-08 
07-01-07 
03-02-12 
04-02-10 
04-05-04 
04-03-05 
01-03-05 
07-01-02 
06-01-19 

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT 
TEMPORARY/PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT – NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES 
TERMINATIONS 
THIRD PARTY ACCESS TO AUTHORITY NETWORK 
TIMEKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 
TRANSFER OF TIME AND LEAVE CREDITS 
TRAVEL GUIDELINES 

03-02-02 
04-02-09 
04-02-05 
06-01-15 
04-05-01 
04-02-03 
03-02-08 

USE OF ALCOHOL AND/OR DRUGS ON THE JOB 
USE OF AUTHORITY ASSETS 
USE OF AUTHORITY CELL PHONES 
USE OF INTERNET 
USE OF PERSONAL LEAVE 

04-03-04 
03-02-09 
03-02-10 
06-01-05 
04-05-05 

VEHICLE USE POLICY 
VISITORS POLICY 

03-02-13 
04-05-06 

WHISTLEBLOWERS POLICY 
WINTER STORM ATTENDANCE 
WORKPLACE VIOLENCE 

01-04-02 
04-05-03 
07-01-04 



 


