ACCEPTABLE USE POLICY	06-01-16	
ACCESS TO NFTA RECORDS	03-01-01	
ACCIDENT REPORTS - AUTHORITY OWNED VEHICLES	07-01-06	
ACQUISITION AND DISPOSITION OF REAL PROPERTY	01-01-09	
AIRPORT CONCESSION DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	05-01-07	
ATTENTION TO DUTY – PROHIBITION OF PERFORMING CHILD CARE	04-05-09	
AUTHORITY CONTRIBUTION - EMPLOYEE EVENTS	04-01-02	
AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE APPLICATION TO FEDERAL AND STATE AGENCIES	01-01-03	
BOARD ACTION	01-02-01	
BOARD MEETING PROTOCOL	01-02-02	
CENTRAL FILES	03-02-01	
CHECK REQUEST	03-02-01	
CHEMICAL CONTROL	07-01-03	
CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLAINTS	05-01-03	
CODE OF CONDUCT	01-04-05	
CODE OF ETHICS	01-04-03	
COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR PROJECT SUNLIGHT	01-04-01	
COMPUTER AND NETWORK ACCESS AND USE	06-01-01	
	06-01-01	
COMPUTER AND NETWORK (LAN) EQUIPMENT STANDARDS		
CONFIDENTIALITY OF PERSONAL EMPLOYEE INFORMATION	04-05-08	
CONTRACT PREPARATION, EXECUTION AND MANAGEMENT	02-01-01	
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT POLICY	01-01-11	
CORRESPONDENCE TO MUNICIPALITIES	01-03-02	
CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS DEBRIEFING	04-03-06	
DEATH OF AN EMPLOYEE	04-02-11	
DECISIONS RELATING TO DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AND GREIVANCES	04-04-01	
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	05-01-02	
DISPOSITIONS AND TRANSFERS OF CAPITAL AND NON-CAPITAL ASSETS	01-01-10	
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND THE WORKPLACE	04-03-07	
DRESS POLICY – OFFICE EMPLOYEES	04-03-02	
DRUG & ALCOLHOL POLICY	04-03-03	
EASEMENTS	01-01-02	
EMAIL POLICY	06-01-17	
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIONS	01-01-05	
EMPLOYEE ACTIVITY	04-05-02	
EMPLOYEE COMPUTER/LAPTOP LOAN PROGRAM	06-01-11	
EMPLOYEE EVALUATION PROCESS	04-02-13	
EMPLOYEE EVENTS - BRANCH PARTICIPATION	04-01-01	
EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION BADGES	04-05-07	
EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL FILES	04-02-12	

EMPLOYEE SEPARATIONS	04-02-04		
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY IN SERVICE AND EMPLOYMENT POLICY	05-01-01		
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY POLICY EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES	05-01-06		
EVACUATION PLAN	07-01-05		
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR APPROVALS	01-01-01		
FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVES OF ABSENCE	04-02-14		
FILLING VACANT POSITIONS	04-02-02		
FIXED ASSET GUIDELINES	03-02-07		
FRAUD HOTLINE 855-7401	01-04-03		
HAND-HELD MOBILE TELEPHONES	03-02-05		
HARASSMENT IN THE WORKPLACE	05-01-05		
HELP DESK	06-01-12		
HIRING OF RELATIVES	04-02-01		
INFORMATION SECURITY BREACH AND NOTIFICATION ACT	06-01-14		
INTERNS/CO-OPS	04-02-08		
JOB RELATED ACCIDENTS/INJURIES - EMPLOYEE INITIAL REPORT	07-01-01		
LEAVES OF ABSENCE	04-02-15		
LOBBYING CONTACT POLICY	01-03-04		
MAILINGS TO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	01-02-03		
MEDIA GUIDELINES	01-03-01		
MIS TRAINING/RESOURCE ROOM	06-01-13		
MTC OFFICE TOWER ACCESS AFTER BUSINESS HOURS	01-01-08		
NETWORK ACCESS AUTHENTICATION	06-01-18		
NEW EMPLOYEE ORIENTATION	06-01-10		
NEW YORK STATE INSPECTOR GENERAL - REPORTING	01-04-04		
NFTA/NFT METRO SICK LEAVE GUIDELINES	04-02-17		
OUTGOING UNITED STATES MAIL	03-02-04		
OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT	04-02-18		
PARKING TICKETS - AUTHORITY VEHICLES	03-01-03		
PASSWORDS	06-01-08		
PAYROLL CHANGE NOTICES	04-02-07		
PATCH MANGEMENT POLICY	06-01-09		
PC SOFTWARE - PURCHASE (USE)	06-01-03		
PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS	03-02-03		
POLITICAL ACTIVITIES	04-01-03		
POSTING OF NON-AUTHORITY NOTICES	01-01-06		
PROCUREMENT GUIDELINES	03-02-06		
PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES – OPERATION OF NON-REVENUE NFTA AND NFTM VEHICLES	04-03-08		
PUBLIC DEDICATION CEREMONIES AND CELEBRATION	01-03-03		
RECORDS RETENTION	03-01-02		

REHIRING FORMER EMPLOYEES	04-02-06	
REMOTE ACCESS TO AUTHORITY E-MAIL	06-01-04	
REMOTE ACCESS TO MAINTENANCE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (MIMS)	06-01-06	
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL	02-01-03	
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS & BID SPECIFICATIONS - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REQUESTS	05-01-04	
REQUEST FOR SERVICES	06-01-07	
REVENUE GENERATION	02-01-02	
REVIEW PROCESS FOR ALLEGATIONS OF VIOLATIONS OF STATE FINANCE LAW SECTION 139-J (3)	01-04-06	
SALARY ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM	04-02-16	
SEAT BELTS	07-01-08	
SECURITY SYSTEMS	07-01-07	
SERVICE REMOVAL NOTIFICATION POLICY – FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION FUNDED ASSETS	03-02-12	
SEVERANCE POLICY	04-02-10	
SICK LEAVE AND ABSENTEE CONTROL	04-05-04	
SMOKE FREE WORKPLACE	04-03-05	
SOCIAL MEDIA – EMPLOYEE OFF DUTY USE	01-03-05	
SUPERVISORS ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION REPORT	07-01-02	
SUPPORT AND OBSOLETE SOFTWARE-HARDWARE POLICY	06-01-19	
TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT	03-02-02	
TEMPORARY/PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT – NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES	04-02-09	
TERMINATIONS	04-02-05	
THIRD PARTY ACCESS TO AUTHORITY NETWORK	06-01-15	
TIMEKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	04-05-01	
TRANSFER OF TIME AND LEAVE CREDITS	04-02-03	
TRAVEL GUIDELINES	03-02-08	
USE OF ALCOHOL AND/OR DRUGS ON THE JOB	04-03-04	
USE OF AUTHORITY ASSETS	03-02-09	
USE OF AUTHORITY CELL PHONES	03-02-10	
USE OF INTERNET	06-01-05	
USE OF PERSONAL LEAVE	04-05-05	
VEHICLE USE POLICY	03-02-13	
VISITORS POLICY	04-05-06	
WHISTLEBLOWERS POLICY	01-04-02	
WINTER STORM ATTENDANCE	04-05-03	
WORKPLACE VIOLENCE	07-01-04	